VIA FACSIMILE - (703) 306-5995

Form PTO-1595

Docket No. 100716-42 / Studien 288-KGB

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

l.	Submission Type		
	[X] New	[]	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #
	[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[]	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #
2.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	3.	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
	Studiengesellschaft Kohle mbH Kaiser-Wilhelm-Platz 1 D-45470 Mülheim an der Ruhr Germany		B·R·A·I·N Biotechnology Research and Information Network Aktiengesellschaft Darmstädter Strasse 34 D-64673 Zwingenberg Germany
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?
	[] Yes [X] No		[] Yes [X] No
4.	Nature of Conveyance:		
	[X] Assignment	[]:	Merger
	[] Security Agreement	[]	Change of Name [] Other
	Execution Date: August 20, 2003		
5.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together wit	h a ne	w application, the execution date of the application
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/979,672		
	B. Patent No.(s)	•	
	— 		

Kurt G. Briscoe NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS 220 East 42nd Street - 30th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013991 FRAME: 0879

DD]	ication No. 09/979,672 icant: Manfred T. REETZ et al ordation Form Cover Sheet for Patents C	only		
7.	Total number of applications and	l patents involved: 1		
3.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	[] Enclosed	[X] Authorized to be Charged to Deposit Account		
9.	Deposit Account Number: 14-	1263		
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10	Statement and signature.	1		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any a copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Kurt G. Briscoe Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 33,141	9-18-03 Signature Date		
	Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
11	. ADDITIONAL FEE			
	Please charge any insufficiency 14-1263.	of fees, or credit any excess, to our Deposit Account No.		
	220 East 42 nd Street 30 th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700			
		CATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION		
	heing transmitted to the United	ing Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment (3 pages total) are I States Patent and Trademark Office by facsimile to the designated vision (703) 306-5995 on the date indicated below		
	Date: 9-18-03	V / X		

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We:

Studiengesellschaft Kohle mbH Kaiser-Wilhelm-Platz 1 D-45470 Mülheim an der Ruhr Germany

hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to assignee:

B·R·A·I·N

Biotechnology Research and Information Network Aktiengesellschaft Darmstädter Strasse 34 D-64673 Zwingenberg Germany

the entire right, title, and interst in and to all my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed as Serial No. 09/979,672, on May 11, 2001, entitled:

Compounds Exhibiting an Antibiotic Activity

my/our ownership of which is documented in an assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2001 at Reel 012571, Frame 0610, and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all provisional, or non-provisional divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protections on said inventions in the United States.

Studiengesellschaft Kohle mbH

Studiengesellschaft Kohle m.b.H.

__

Name: Prof. Dr. E. Ziegler

Title:

Managing Director

RECORDED: 09/18/2003

Date: Aug - 20 - 2003

PATENT REEL: 013991 FRAME: 0881